



ASX Announcement 20 June 2017

# Mortgage Choice Limited – Announcement of new Chairman

Mortgage Choice is pleased to announce that Vicki Allen has been appointed a Director of Mortgage Choice and she will succeed Peter Ritchie as Chairman upon his retirement on 1 July 2017.

Peter Ritchie, who first announced his intended retirement at the Company's AGM in October 2016, will officially retire from the Board next month after more than 13 years with the business.

With a background in financial services and property investment, Ms Allen will bring a wealth of experience to the role.

Ms Allen is currently a non-executive director of Mirvac Funds Management Limited, Bennelong Funds Management Limited and the BT Funds Board.

Speaking about her appointment, Ms Allen said she was pleased to be joining such a strong, long-standing and reputable organisation.

"This year, Mortgage Choice celebrates its 25<sup>th</sup> birthday. The company was one of the original mortgage brokers in Australia and remains one of the pre-eminent brands within the marketplace," she said.

"I am excited and honoured to have the opportunity to work alongside both the Board and the executive team to continue to deliver positive results for the company.

Mortgage Choice chief executive officer John Flavell welcomed Ms Allen to the role and thanked Peter Ritchie for his invaluable contribution to Mortgage Choice.

Mr Flavell said Mr Ritchie would be greatly missed when he officially retires on 1 July 2017.

"Peter joined Mortgage Choice in 2004, and throughout the years he has helped the business transform from a mortgage broker, to an ASX300, fully-fledged financial services company that has cemented itself as one of Australia's most loved financial services brands," Mr Flavell said.

"Peter's dedication and commitment has proven invaluable to Mortgage Choice. I know I speak on behalf of the Board, the executive team, and the network when I say that Peter will be missed. He has left an indelible mark on the company and I want to take this chance to thank him for his advocacy, his endless professionalism and his ongoing commitment to the business."

Speaking about his retirement, Mr Ritchie said he was honoured to have been a part of the Mortgage Choice business for the past 13 years.

## (ELEBRATING 25 YEARS



"Mortgage Choice continues to evolve and build its capability to deliver a broad range of financial services to customers," he said.

"Whether customers wish to interact with a mortgage broker online, over the telephone, face to face, or a combination of all three, Mortgage Choice is well positioned to do just that.

"I am honoured to have been a part of this tremendous business. The integrity at the heart of the Mortgage Choice organisation is second to none, and I look forward to watching this company from the sidelines as it continues to evolve and further cater to the growing needs of its customers."

Looking ahead, Mr Ritchie said he was pleased to be 'passing the torch' to Ms Allen.

"Vicki Allen's wealth of experience means she is ideally placed to lead Mortgage Choice to further growth in the financial services sector.

"Together with the Board and the executive team, I know Vicki will help Mortgage Choice to grow, evolve and prosper."

### For further information or to arrange an interview with John Flavell, please contact:

Jessica Darnbrough Mortgage Choice Corporate Affairs (02) 8907 0472 / 0431 717 665 Jessica.darnbrough@mortgagechoice.com.au Brendan Wong Mortgage Choice Corporate Affairs (02) 8907 0502 / 0414 299 282 brendan.wong@mortgagechoice.com.au

### Important information

This article is for general information purposes only. It has been prepared without considering your objectives, financial situation or needs. You should, before acting on the advice, consider its appropriateness to your circumstances.

### About Mortgage Choice

Mortgage Choice is an ASX listed company that seeks to help Australians with all of their financial needs. Established in 1992, Mortgage Choice was originally established to help Australians improve their financial situation by offering a choice of home loan providers, coupled with the expert advice of a mortgage professional. Since that time, the company has grown and developed into a fully fledged financial services provider. Today, Mortgage Choice helps customers source car loans, personal loans, credit cards, commercial loans, asset finance, deposit bonds, and risk and general insurance. Further, the company offers Australians access to real, relevant and affordable financial advice through our qualified financial advisers.

Mortgage Choice has no balance sheet or funding risk, and consistently delivers strong profits and attractive yields. It listed on the ASX in 2004 (MOC) and is a member of the Mortgage & Finance Association of Australia (MFAA). Mortgage Choice holds an Australian Credit Licence: no. 382869 and Mortgage Choice Financial Planning Pty Limited holds an Australian Financial Services Licence: no. 422854. Both licences are issued by ASIC.

Visit www.mortgagechoice.com.au or call customer service on 13 6678.